NYS - Real Property System
County of Westchester
City of Yonkers - 5518

Exemption
Code

12100
12360
13100
13350
13360
13370
13860
14110
14220
18020
18060
18120
21600
25110
25120
25130
25210
25230
25300
26100
27200
28100
28520
28540
29300
33401
41101

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

NYS ENVIRON'L FACILITIES CORP
CO - GENERALLY

CITY - GENERALLY

AQUEDUCTS OF NYC WATER SUPPL
CITY - CEMETERY LAND

CHARTER SCHOOL INCORPORATED
USA - SPECIFIED USES

FOREIGN GOVT - MISSION
MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
URBAN REN: OWNER-MUN U R AGEN
NYS HOUSING FINANCE AGNCY SUB
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRt
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PF
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PR
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IN
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION
RAILROAD - WHOLLY EXEMPT
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING CO
NOT-FOR-PROFIT NURSING HOME Ci
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
HOSP CORP FOR BENEFIT OF CITY
TAX SALE - CITY OWNED

VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND

Assessor's Report - 2021 - Next Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 412
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(4)
RPTL 446
ED L 2853
STATE L 54

VIENNA CONV DIPLOMATIC

RPTL 412-a
GEN MUNY 555 & 560
P HFIL45b,c, 53
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-b

RPTL 452

RPTL 489-d&dd

RPTL 422

RPTL 422

RPTL 422

RPTL 438

RPTL 406(5)

RPTL 458(1)

Town Summary

Number of
Exemptions

602
20
92

504

a o » 00 ©

159
52
101
11
194
37
41

22

a A DD OO 00 ;g

51
387
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34,702,016,603

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

353,909,091
203,909,091
1,258,208,134
4,157,262,201
363,904,306
126,406,699
3,985,646
36,930,622
9,043,062
3,010,046,172
115,834,211
309,806,220
9,101,722
585,475,742
616,105,359
153,600,478
159,767,368
86,296,746
4,670,813
5,746,411
29,540,670
23,125,120
36,535,885
10,880,383
494,765,550
6,064,593
50,463,445

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/25/2021 14:16:16

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

725,272,147
2.09

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.02
0.59
3.63
11.98
1.05
0.36
0.01
0.11
0.03
8.67
0.33
0.89
0.03
1.69
1.78
0.44
0.46
0.25
0.01
0.02
0.09
0.07
0.1
0.03
1.43
0.02
0.15



NYS - Real Property System
County of Westchester
City of Yonkers - 5518

Exemption
Code

41120
41130
41140
41160
41170
41300
41400
41800
41836
41856
41930
47100
48510
48660
48670

Exemption
Name

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
PARAPLEGIC VETS

CLERGY

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000
DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
Mass Telecomm Ceiling

LTD PROF HOUSING CO

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FUND CO
REDEVELOPMENT HOUSING CO

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2021 - Next Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 458-b

RPTL 458-b

RPTL 458(3)
RPTL 460

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 459-c

RPTL S499-qqqq
P H FIL33(1)(a)

P H FI L577,654-a
PHFIL125 & 127

34,702,016,603

Number of
Exemptions

1,018
737
232
126

2

2

13
1,215
3,318
12,264
45

4

1

21,327
0
21,327

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/25/2021 14:16:16

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

68,589,139
80,574,928
30,673,397
6,976,890
113,397
1,265,550
933,014
266,710,478
511,721,340
941,777,033
9,141,435
11,394,067
53,406,699
30,334,928
5,480,335

14,240,478,373
0
14,240,478,373

725,272,147
2.09

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.20
0.23
0.09
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.77
1.47
2.71
0.03
0.03
0.15
0.09
0.02

41.04
0.00
41.04

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

$27,651,141

Page 2 of 2



